

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3380/2007

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ROADWAYS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

Since the petitioner has failed to comply with order  
of the Registrar, the special leave petition is dismissed  
for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Veena Khara)  
Court Master