

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. NO.1 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3380/2007

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ROADWAYS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed for restoration of Special Leave Petition(C) No. 3380 of 2007 which was dismissed by Order dated 25.2.2011 for non compliance of the order of the Registrar dated 14.12.2010.

For the reasons stated in the application, the Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and further complying with the order of the Registrar dated 14.12.2010 within four weeks.

The application is accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Court Master