

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3380/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2006 in FA No.124/2000 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ROADWAYS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 05.05.2011, the application for restoration of the special leave petition has been listed for orders. However, the counsel for the petitioner submitted that the application for restoration has already been allowed. If the restoration application has already been allowed, there is no reason to pass a fresh order on the same.

Office may check and proceed accordingly.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master

| |

|

|