

P  
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3380/2007

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL ROADWAYS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K.De,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite repeated orders, proof of service on respondent No.2 has still not been filed. The matter is listed today for non-prosecution.

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, last opportunity is granted for filing proof of service on respondent No.2 subject to depositing the cost of Rs.5000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks from today.

List the matter after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
COURT MASTER